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Part I
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000

100.0%MURDER 0 0 10 0 0 1 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-NEG. HOMICIDE - TRAFFIC 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAPE 00 0 0 4 4 65.2% 42.9%100.0%6 151- 39.1%231401
ROBBERY 30 3 1 30 31 34.4% 65.2% 50.0%30 112 43.8%324604

-BANK ROBBERY 0 2 00 1 2 0 - 100.0%200% 10 1 0 2 2
 45.5%BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL 0 20 110 0 17 5 -  85.0% 81.8% 00 0 1 14 15

-CONVENIENCE STORE 0 2 00 0 1 0 -  50.0%200% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 22.2%HIGHWAY/STRONG ARM 3 8 90 1 4 2  33.3%  50.0%- 11.1% 20 2 0 5 5

-CARJACKING 0 1 00 0 1 0 - 100.0%100% 00 0 0 1 1
 37.5%OTHER ROBBERY 0 11 80 0 5 3 -  45.5% 37.5% 00 0 0 8 8

-GAS/SERVICE STATION 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 25.0%RESIDENTIAL 1 2 40 0 0 1 - -- 50.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASSAULT 561 57 32 384 416 73.0% 71.6% 68.8%395 40364-552552093
 75.9%AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 27 123 1160 17 89 88  63.0%  72.4%  6.0% 151 16 14 79 93
 73.9%SIMPLE ASSAULT 36 225 2640 27 155 195  75.0%  68.9%- 14.8% 250 25 14 148 162

-BOMB THREAT 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 68.9%INTIMIDATION/OTHER THREAT 12 75 610 8 46 42  66.7%  61.3% 23.0% 40 4 4 53 57
 50.0%STALKER 3 18 100 2 13 5  66.7%  72.2% 80.0% 20 2 0 11 11
 90.5%RECKLESS ENDANGERING 3 18 210 4 20 19 133.3% 111.1%- 14.3% 30 3 0 16 16
 67.5%VIOL RESTRAINING ORDER 12 93 800 6 72 54  50.0%  77.4% 16.3% 70 7 0 77 77

BURGLARY 80 8 0 43 43 33.3% 27.1% 29.6%45 628- 10.8%186166027
 33.9%RESIDENCE 15 76 1090 1 19 37   6.7%  25.0%- 30.3% 20 2 0 16 16
 47.7%BUSINESS 8 59 440 6 22 21  75.0%  37.3% 34.1% 50 5 0 20 20
 12.1%OTHER STRUCTURE 4 31 330 1 4 4  25.0%  12.9%-  6.1% 10 1 0 7 7

THEFT 490 49 10 390 400 29.0% 28.8% 29.2%460 54778- 15.2%188616000267
 62.1%SHOPLIFTING 55 405 4480 28 243 278  50.9%  60.0%-  9.6% 210 21 2 230 232
 13.3%THEFT FROM VEHICLE 90 456 5110 18 48 68  20.0%  10.5%- 10.8% 50 5 2 31 33
  9.5%THEFT OF VEHICLE PARTS 6 60 740 3 6 7  50.0%  10.0%- 18.9% 00 0 0 1 1
  9.6%THEFT OF BICYCLE 21 107 1780 4 21 17  19.0%  19.6%- 39.9% 00 0 0 7 7
  9.7%THEFT FROM BUILDING 8 60 620 2 8 6  25.0%  13.3%-  3.2% 10 1 2 6 8

 27.9%THEFT ALL OTHER 87 512 6130 23 134 171  26.4%  26.2%- 16.5% 220 22 4 115 119
MOTOR VEHICLE OFFENSES 70 7 1 48 49 33.8% 30.2% 32.6%58 7114-  8.6%210192043

 29.7%UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY VEHICLE 6 35 370 2 10 11  33.3%  28.6%-  5.4% 10 1 1 11 12
 34.7%UNAUTHORIZED USE VEHICLE 37 157 1730 12 48 60  32.4%  30.6%-  9.2% 60 6 0 37 37

ARSON 20 2 0 6 6 43.8% 33.3% 50.0%11 72106.3%163304
-RESIDENCE 0 1 00 0 0 0 - -100% 20 2 0 16 16
-ALL OTHER 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-OTHER BUILDINGS 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-VEHICLE 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1692603 2906439 1117Part I Total  38.6%  38.5% 1261 127 44 906 950 38.5%1005- 10.4%
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Part II
COUNTERFEIT 20 2 0 12 12 29.8% 17.0% 11.1%19 342-  1.8%114112018
FRAUD 41 5 2 90 92 34.5% 30.0% 25.9%102 14315- 18.1%415340058

-BAD CHECKS 1 4 70 1 2 0 100.0%  50.0%- 42.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 11.2%CREDIT CARD FRAUD 19 107 1430 1 11 16   5.3%  10.3%- 25.2% 00 0 0 9 9
 23.8%IDENTITY THEFT 15 80 800 3 15 19  20.0%  18.8%- 00 0 0 29 29
 16.7%OTHER FRAUD 1 14 60 0 0 1 - -133.3% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 96.7%PROVIDING FALSE INFO 4 44 610 4 43 59 100.0%  97.7%- 27.9% 10 1 1 25 26
 27.1%THEFT BY DECEPTION 15 61 700 5 16 19  33.3%  26.2%- 12.9% 00 0 0 13 13
 60.4%THEFT OF SERVICES 3 30 480 1 15 29  33.3%  50.0%- 37.5% 31 4 1 14 15

EMBEZZLEMENT 00 0 0 7 7 85.7% 63.6%-7 60 57.1%71102
STOLEN PROPERTY 30 3 0 12 12 63.6% 80.0%200.0%8 74-  9.1%111002
VANDALISM 162 18 9 83 92 28.0% 28.7% 37.2%197 19648-  2.0%7006860129

-RESIDENCE 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 20 2 0 16 16
-NON-RESIDENCE 0 1 00 0 0 0 - -100% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-VENERATED OBJECTS 0 2 00 0 0 0 - -200% 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 70 7 0 57 57 86.0% 71.9% 57.9%82 10411-  5.8%121114019
 76.2%CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON 2 18 210 1 15 16  50.0%  83.3%- 14.3% 30 3 0 13 13
 93.2%FELON POSSESSION WEAPON 8 57 740 5 44 69  62.5%  77.2%- 23.0% 20 2 0 34 34
 66.7%OTHER WEAPONS VIOLATIONS 3 15 120 2 8 8  66.7%  53.3% 25.0% 10 1 0 4 4
 78.6%SHOOTING PROHIBITED AREA 6 23 140 3 15 11  50.0%  65.2% 64.3% 10 1 0 6 6

PROSTITUTION 00 0 0 2 2 57.1%100.0%-1 40- 85.7%7100
SEX CRIMES 00 0 4 26 30 64.8% 56.1% 50.0%32 351  5.6%545702
DRUG OFFENSES 541 55 26 484 510 88.3% 82.2% 84.2%466 59164- 15.2%669567076
FAMILY OFFENSES 40 4 0 14 14 83.3% 73.1% 75.0%19 153 44.4%182604
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 250 25 2 139 141 98.3% 99.3% 96.3%149 11626 27.1%118150027
JUVENILE PROBLEMS 01 1 42 9 51100.0%108.3% 92.3%118 10912-109109013

-CURFEW VIOLATION 0 2 00 0 2 0 - 100.0%200% 00 0 6 0 6
100.0%MINOR IN POSSESSION-ALCOHOL 2 10 110 2 10 11 100.0% 100.0%-  9.1% 01 1 19 8 27
100.0%MINOR IN POSSESSION-TOBACCO 0 16 180 0 16 18 - 100.0%- 11.1% 00 0 17 1 18
100.0%RUNAWAY 11 81 800 10 90 80  90.9% 111.1%  1.3% 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUOR LAW 230 23 0 77 77 98.7% 77.2% 64.0%61 7716  1.3%7879025
 98.6%DRINKING IN PUBLIC 23 73 720 16 57 71  69.6%  78.1%  1.4% 230 23 0 73 73

100.0%FURNISHING TO A MINOR 1 4 30 0 3 3 -  75.0% 33.3% 00 0 0 1 1
100.0%LICENSE VIOLATIONS 0 0 20 0 0 2 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.0%OTHER LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 1 2 10 0 1 1 -  50.0%100.0% 00 0 0 3 3

EXTORTION 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00200.0%1301
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 241 25 16 224 240 95.1% 93.8% 88.7%316 32747-  2.0%344337053
KIDNAP 00 0 0 4 4 83.3%125.0%-5 50- 33.3%6400
TRESPASS 995 104 24 782 806 92.3% 85.0% 80.9%661 516106 39.2%5597780131
ESCAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 20-100.0%2000
ANIMAL OFFENSES 50 5 0 22 22 95.2% 93.3%120.0%28 406- 28.6%423005
BRIBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00  0%0000
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LITTERING AND GARBAGE 50 5 0 12 12 92.0% 72.0%100.0%18 465- 50.0%502505
OTHER CRIMES 16810 178 18 744 762 92.7% 88.1% 84.0%401 43268-  2.4%466455081
NON CRIMINAL DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.0% 60.0%-9 90 50.0%101501
TRAFFIC CRIMES 120 12 0 70 70 51.9% 58.4% 50.0%248 24039-  8.0%462425078

 26.2%HIT AND RUN 43 249 2820 11 102 74  25.6%  41.0%- 11.7% 30 3 0 19 19
 93.4%RECKLESS DRIVING 18 73 910 16 63 85  88.9%  86.3%- 19.8% 20 2 0 15 15
 81.8%ELUDING 4 29 330 4 15 27 100.0%  51.7%- 12.1% 20 2 0 12 12
 98.2%DRIVING WHILE SUSP/REVOKED 13 74 550 8 68 54  61.5%  91.9% 34.5% 50 5 0 23 23

-FAIL TO DISPLAY OPER LIC 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 00 0 0 1 1
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000
DETOX HOLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.9%100.0%100.0%141 25818- 46.0%261141018
MENTAL HOLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.9% 98.2% 94.6%220 26935- 17.6%272224037
MATERIAL WITNESS 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000
SEX OFFENDER - FAIL TO REGISTER 50 5 0 36 36 84.5% 94.9% 85.7%37 496- 32.8%583907
VEHICLE RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 00 0 0 1 1100.0% 93.3%100.0%14 245- 37.5%241505
PROPERTY RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.9% 68.8%-11 80 77.8%91600
FUGITIVE 2800 280 8 1910 1918 90.5% 93.4% 79.3%2095 2994330- 32.2%330822440416

0 8677013 82971213 6658Part II Total  77.9%  80.2% 73221 753 151 4783 4934 71.5%5465- 15.5%

Part I and II Totals 85822 880 195 5689 5884 75.2% 72.1% 66.4%777564701036- 14.2%11203961601652
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Part III
TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.1% 76.8% 71.3%496 62182- 21.9%8276460115

100.0%FATAL 1 1 30 1 1 3 100.0% 100.0%- 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 90.8%INJURY 33 172 2390 30 165 217  90.9%  95.9%- 28.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 68.5%PROP DAMAGE 81 473 5850 51 330 401  63.0%  69.8%- 19.1% 0 0 0 0 0 0

MISSING PERSON 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0% 85.7%72 6612  9.1%6672014
SUDDEN DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.1% 96.8%107.7%91 8014 10.6%8594013
SUICIDE OR ATTEMPT SUICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 97.6% 98.0% 97.8%246 28644- 14.3%293251045
OTHER ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.0% 80.0%100.0%4 12150.0%2502
ANIMAL PROBLEMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 97.5% 91.9%166.7%34 395-  7.5%403703
PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 89.3% 86.3% 53.8%459 57543- 17.4%644532080
ABANDONED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.7% 89.1% 81.8%115 15318- 16.8%155129022
MISSING VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 62.5% 87.5%-7 50-8800
EVIDENCE TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 76.2% 58.8% 20.0%10 161- 19.0%211705
PRIVATE PROPERTY TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%123 18116- 32.0%181123016
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 10 1 0 1 1 88.7% 89.6% 96.1%430 57973- 26.5%653480076
REPOSSESSION 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%59 1197- 50.4%1195907
IMPOUNDED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.4% 93.3% 74.1%152 13320 18.1%138163027
ASSISTANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 93.2% 85.7% 77.3%90 20717- 52.7%222105022
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.5% 61.2% 72.5%153 18629-  3.8%260250040
PUBLIC SAFETY 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.4% 66.7%-2 50- 57.1%7300
DISTUBANCE/NOISE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 66.7%-2 70- 57.1%7301
TRAFFIC/ROADS 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.8% 63.6% 25.0%7 181- 50.0%221104
CIVIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.0% 85.7% 75.0%12 93 40.0%101404
ALARMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 37.5% 33.3%-2 30- 25.0%8600
PROHIBITED CAMPING 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%104.9%133.3%43 454-  8.9%454103
MARIJUANA ODOR 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-1 00100%0100
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PRANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0- 40.0%-2 00-5501
GRAFFITI 0 0 0 0 0 0 37.3% 24.1% 33.3%28 3111 39.8%83116033
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 66.7% 71.1% 66.7%32 284  7.1%424506
EXCLUSIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.0% 68.5% 60.5%102 9926 49.0%100149043
DV ADVOCATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.0% 79.1% 64.7%106 9911  5.5%127134017
STAR TEAM CALLOUT 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-1 00100%0100
DRUG OVERDOSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.1% 86.7% 75.0%13 163- 11.8%171504
BICYCLE/SKATEBOARD VIOLATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-2 00200%0200
K-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 80.3% 77.0% 57.1%87 9412-  3.4%117113021
SEARCH WARRANTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.1% 61.0% 52.9%75 799  6.0%116123017
MENTAL HEALTH REFERALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.5% 98.1% 95.2%313 45859- 31.4%465319062
SEX OFFENDER NOTIFICATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.0%133.3%100.0%8 31- 40.0%10601
CONTROLLED BUY 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.7% 45.6% 33.3%31 364 61.9%4268012
ELDER ABUSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.9%175.0%-7 82- 55.6%9400
DRE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 96.9%100.0%31 274 18.5%273204
BUSINESS CITED 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 93.3% 83.3%28 3010-3030012
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.7% 99.2%100.0%132 3253- 59.2%32613303
BEAT PROJECTS 0 0 0 0 0 0- 50.0%-1 00200%0200
SEIZED MONEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 69.5% 50.9% 55.6%28 415-  6.8%595509
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SEIZED PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.0%--0 10-100.0%4000
0 5554402 5392744 4709Part III Total  82.6%  87.3% 0 0 0 0 00 74.6%3637- 18.4%

Grand Total 2396 0 14018 16595 1591 1248410107  66.4%  72.1%  75.2% 86322 885 195 5725 5920- 15.5%

Date/Time Printed: Page 5 of 5Tue 09/15/2020  8:05:14AM


